
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020617-2021 

Contract

DH20006 - Lifting Equipment

Derby Homes Ltd

Derby City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020617

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028f88  

Published 23 August 2021, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derby Homes Ltd

839 London Road

Derby

DE24 8UZ

Email

DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1332888777

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020617-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020617-2021
mailto:DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKF11 - Derby

National registration number

04380984

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.derbyhomes.org/

I.1) Name and addresses

Derby City Council

Council House, Corporation Street

Derby

DE1 2FS

Email

DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF11 - Derby

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.derby.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

https://www.derbyhomes.org/
mailto:DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk
https://www.derby.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DH20006 - Lifting Equipment

Reference number

DH20006

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44115600 - Stairlifts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The service comprises of a number of elements including, but not limited to:

• Installation of stairlifts (straight and curved)

• Installation of through floor lifts

• Installation of step lifts

• Installation of hoists and hoisting equipment



Page 4 to 7

• The removal of lifting equipment

• The storage of lifting equipment

• The refurbishment and re-installation of lifting equipment

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,166,440

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF11 - Derby

Main site or place of performance

Derby

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

All information regarding this procurement can be found within the tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002098

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DH20006

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 11 

/Notice/002098-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Premier Mobility (UK) Limited

268 Coventry Road

Hinckley

LE10 0NG

Telephone

+44 1455634786

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

National registration number

04744412

Internet address

https://www.premiermobility.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,166,440

https://www.premiermobility.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=612590600

 GO Reference: GO-2021823-PRO-18782935

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derby Homes Ltd

839 London Road

Derby

DE24 8UZ

Email

DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1332888777

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.derbyhomes.org

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=612590600
mailto:DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk
https://www.derbyhomes.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-25T12:55:41+0100
	TCPDF




